pursuant to the provision of section 186 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Listing Regulations. 

BORROWINGS 

During the FY 2024-25, the company has taken an unsecured loan from M/s. Kesri Investments Private 

Limited, a Non-Banking Financial Company (NBFC) of Rs. 26,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs 

only) at interest rate of 10.50% per annum due for meeting funding requirements of the company which 

shall be repayable on demand. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

AUTHORISED CAPITAL 

During FY 2024-25, there was no change in the authorised share capital of the Company.